

January 29, 2025

Henry Ford Hospital Radiation Safety Office 2799 West Grand Blvd. Detroit, Michigan 48202-2689 (734) 657-4133 Mobile (Preferred) (313) 916-8456 Fax

Jason M. Kelly, MPH, CPH
Materials Licensing Branch
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III
2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210
Lisle, IL 60532-4352
(800) 522-3025
(630) 515-1078 FAX

Mr. Kelly:

This letter is in response to your December 18, 2024 regarding Mail Control No: 642205 (Docket: 030-38009; License: 21-32740-01).

We conform that the complete and correct name of the transferee is Henry Ford Health System, d/b/a Henry Ford Health.

Also, we confirm that both transferor and transferee agree to transferring control of the licensed material and activity, and the conditions of transfer, and that the transferee has been made aware of any open inspection items and its responsibility for possible resulting enforcement actions.

Further, we confirm that the transferee will abide by all constraints, conditions, requirements, representations, and commitments of the transferor.

Samer Salka, MD, FACC Radiation Safety Officer

Premier Cardiovascular Specialists, P.C

Nancy Zehnpfennig

Vice President

Henry Ford Health System d/b/a Henry Ford Health

Nancy Zehnpfennig

Closing

Please contact Alan Jackson with any questions.

Sincerely,

Alan M. Jackson

Radiation Safety Officer

alan m. Jul

Filename: pcs reply to nrc letter 1-22-25 v2.docx

Martha Pavon

From: Jason Kelly

Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2025 4:25 PM

To: Martha Pavon
Cc: Sandy Pavon

Subject: FW: RE: RE: U.S. NRC Materials License #21-32740-01 - Request for Additional

Information

Attachments: NRC Letter.pdf

Martha,

Attached is a Response to a Request for Additional Information Letter dated January 29, 2025, for Materials License No. 21-32740-01 (Premier Cardiovascular Specialists), Docket No. 030-38009 for Control No. 642205.

Jason M. Kelly, MPH, CPH Health Physicist U.S. NRC Region III – DRSS MLB

Phone: (630) 829-9737 E-mail: Jason.Kelly@nrc.gov

From: Jackson, Alan (RSO) <alanj@rad.hfh.edu> **Sent:** Thursday, January 30, 2025 1:24 PM **To:** Jason Kelly <Jason.Kelly@nrc.gov>

Subject: [External_Sender] RE: RE: U.S. NRC Materials License #21-32740-01 - Request for Additional Information

Jason.

Sorry for the delay. It took some unexpected wrangling to get this letter signed.

-Alan

Alan M. Jackson, MS. CHP
Radiation Safety Officer
Henry Ford Hospital
2799 West Grand Boulevard
Detroit, MI 48202
(313) 916-2739 Voice
(313) 916-8456 Fax
(734) 657-4133 Cell

E-mail: AlanJ@rad.hfh.edu

Pronouns: He, him, his (gender neutral pronouns can also be used)

HENRY FORD HEALTH

From: Jason Kelly < <u>Jason.Kelly@nrc.gov</u>>
Sent: Monday, January 6, 2025 9:56 AM
To: Jackson, Alan (RSO) < alanj@rad.hfh.edu>

Subject: RE: RE: U.S. NRC Materials License #21-32740-01 - Request for Additional Information

Caution: External Email!

Do not open attachments or click on links if you do not recognize the sender. If this email is suspicious, please click the *Report Phish* button in your Outlook app.

Here it is attached. Please confirm receipt. Thanks.

Jason M. Kelly, MPH, CPH
Health Physicist
Materials Licensing Branch
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
2056 Westings Avenue, Suite 400
Naperville, IL 60563-2657
Office: (630) 829-9737

Fax: (630) 515-1078

U.S.NRC

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Protecting People and the Environment

http://www.nrc.gov/

From: Jackson, Alan (RSO) < alanj@rad.hfh.edu>

Sent: Monday, January 6, 2025 8:54 AM **To:** Jason Kelly < Jason. Kelly@nrc.gov>

Subject: [External Sender] RE: U.S. NRC Materials License #21-32740-01 - Request for Additional Information

Jason,

This is strange but I do not have that earlier e-mail. Please resend the attached letter.

-Alan

Alan M. Jackson, MS. CHP
Radiation Safety Officer
Henry Ford Hospital
2799 West Grand Boulevard
Detroit, MI 48202
(313) 916-2739 Voice
(313) 916-8456 Fax
(734) 657-4133 Cell

E-mail: AlanJ@rad.hfh.edu

Pronouns: He, him, his (gender neutral pronouns can also be used)

HENRY FORD HEALTH.

From: Jason Kelly < <u>Jason.Kelly@nrc.gov</u>> Sent: Monday, January 6, 2025 9:50 AM To: Jackson, Alan (RSO) <alanj@rad.hfh.edu>

Subject: RE: U.S. NRC Materials License #21-32740-01 - Request for Additional Information

Caution: External Email!

Do not open attachments or click on links if you do not recognize the sender. If this email is suspicious, please click the *Report Phish* button in your Outlook app.

Mr. Jackson:

This e-mail is a follow-up to my request dated December 18, 2024. I wanted to verify that you received my e-mail and the attached request for additional or clarifying information.

Jason M. Kelly, MPH, CPH Health Physicist U.S. NRC Region III – DRSS MLB

Phone: (630) 829-9737 E-mail: <u>Jason.Kelly@nrc.gov</u>

From: Jason Kelly

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 12:25 PM

To: alanj@rad.hfh.edu

Subject: U.S. NRC Materials License #21-32740-01 - Request for Additional Information

Mr. Jackson:

Responsive to your inquiry, I have followed-up with reviewing the request for agency consent to the transfer of control of U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Materials License No. 21-32740-01. Attached is a letter dated December 18, 2024, in which I am requesting additional or clarifying information.

As you will not receive a hardcopy of this request, please confirm that you have received this e-mail. The response should be signed by management representative for both the transferor and the transferee.

Lastly, I recognize that the Christmas and New Years Holidays are upon us. Therefore, please do let me know if you should need additional time to respond to the items in my request.

Jason M. Kelly, MPH, CPH
Health Physicist
Materials Licensing Branch
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
2056 Westings Avenue, Suite 400
Naperville, IL 60563-2657
Office: (630) 829-9737

Office: (630) 829-9737 Fax: (630) 515-1078



http://www.nrc.gov/

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email contains information from the sender that may be CONFIDENTIAL, LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, PROPRIETARY or etherwise protected from disclosure. This email is intended for use only by the person or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure, copying, distribution, printing, or any action taken in reliance on the contents of this email, is strictly prohibited. If you received this email in error, please contact the sending party by reply email, delete the email from your computer system and shred any paper copies.

Note to Patients: There are a number of risks you should consider before using e-mail to communicate with us. See our Privacy & Security page on www.henryford.com for more detailed information as well as information concerning MyChart, our new patient portal. If you do not believe that our policy gives you the privacy and security protection you need, do not send e-mail or Internet communications to us.